



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 864/2022

M/S ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Aiswarya Debadarshini, Advocate
(VC)

versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Sagar Mehlawat, Advocate for R2
(VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

05.09.2022

%

**Petition received from IPAB after its abolition upon promulgation
of Tribunal Reforms (Rationalization and Conditions of Service)
Ordinance, 2021.**

The matter has been placed before the undersigned, as per office note,
for rectification of deficiencies, which are detailed as below:

i. *Order sheets not on record.*

Notice has not been issued by the IPAB to the respondent.

Let learned counsel for petitioner to file the copy of order sheets, if
available before next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for curing of defects on 17.10.2022.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 5, 2022/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any