



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 864/2022

M/S ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Veerendra Kr.Sinha, Advocate
Ms.Aishwarya Debadarshini, Adv.
(VC)

versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

17.10.2022

%

Notice has not been issued to the respondent by IPAB.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the previous order sheets are not available with the petitioner.

No other deficiency remains to be removed.

Put up before Hon'ble Court on 14.12.2022 for further directions.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 17, 2022/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any