



\$~8(Original)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 864/2022**

M/S ARB BEARINGS LIMITED Decree Holder
Through: **Mr. Ajay Amitabh Suman, Adv.**

versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR Judgement Debtors
Through: **Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **14.12.2022**

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted, on behalf of Judgment Debtor 1 by Mr. Rakesh Tiwari.
3. It is submitted by the learned Counsel for the Decree Holder that a connected matter being CO (COMM IPD-CR) 693/2022 (***ARB Bearings Limited v. Sunita Puri M/s Deluxe Petrochem (India) and Anr.***) is listed before the Court on 20th January, 2023.
4. Accordingly, list this matter also along with C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 693/2022 on 20th January 2023.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

DECEMBER 14, 2022

dsn