



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 864/2022**

M/S ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mankaran Singh, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Shweta Pandey, Adv.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

27.04.2023

%

The respondents are yet to file the reply(s). Those be
filed in due course, whereafter the rejoinder(s) be filed.

List the matter for completion of pleadings on
25.07.2023.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2023/PU