



\$~4 to 12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 177/2022

ARB BEARINGS LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Bansal and Mr. Rishabh  
Gupta, Advs.  
M: 971447472  
Email:  
rishabh.gupta@unitedandunited.com

versus

DELUXE PETROCHEM INDIA AND ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.  
M: 9955556703  
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Ms.  
Rashi Kapoor, Mr. Akash Mishra and  
Mr. Zubin Singh, Advs. for UOI.  
M: 9891088658

5

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 865/2022

M/S ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Bansal and Mr. Rishabh  
Gupta, Advs.  
M: 971447472  
Email:  
rishabh.gupta@unitedandunited.com

versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.  
M: 9955556703  
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Ms.  
Rashi Kapoor, Mr. Akash Mishra and



Mr. Zubin Singh, Adv. for UOI.  
M: 9891088658

6

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 866/2022 & I.A. 16423/2023

M/S ARB BEARING LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Bansal and Mr. Rishabh  
Gupta, Adv.  
M: 971447472  
Email:  
rishabh.gupta@unitedandunited.com

versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.  
M: 9955556703  
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Ms.  
Rashi Kapoor, Mr. Akash Mishra and  
Mr. Zubin Singh, Adv. for UOI.  
M: 9891088658

7

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 178/2022

ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Bansal and Mr. Rishabh  
Gupta, Adv.  
M: 971447472  
Email:  
rishabh.gupta@unitedandunited.com

versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.  
M: 9955556703



Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Ms.  
Rashi Kapoor, Mr. Akash Mishra and  
Mr. Zubin Singh, Advs. for UOI.  
M: 9891088658

8

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 688/2022

ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Bansal and Mr. Rishabh  
Gupta, Advs.  
M: 971447472  
Email:  
rishabh.gupta@unitedandunited.com

versus

SUNITA PURI M/S DELUXE PETROCHEM (INDIA)  
AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.  
M: 9955556703  
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Ms.  
Rashi Kapoor, Mr. Akash Mishra and  
Mr. Zubin Singh, Advs. for UOI.  
M: 9891088658

9

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 693/2022

ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Bansal and Mr. Rishabh  
Gupta, Advs.  
M: 971447472  
Email:  
rishabh.gupta@unitedandunited.com

versus



SUNITA PURI M/S DELUXE PETROCHEM (INDIA)  
AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.  
M: 9955556703  
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Ms.  
Rashi Kapoor, Mr. Akash Mishra and  
Mr. Zubin Singh, Advs. for UOI.  
M: 9891088658

10

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 696/2022

ARB BEARINGS LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Bansal and Mr. Rishabh  
Gupta, Advs.  
M: 971447472  
Email:  
rishabh.gupta@unitedandunited.com

versus

SUNITA PURI DELUXE PETROCHEM (INDIA)  
AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.  
M: 9955556703  
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Ms.  
Rashi Kapoor, Mr. Akash Mishra and  
Mr. Zubin Singh, Advs. for UOI.  
M: 9891088658

11

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 701/2022

ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Bansal and Mr. Rishabh  
Gupta, Advs.  
M: 971447472  
Email:  
rishabh.gupta@unitedandunited.com

versus



SUNITA PURI DELUXE PETROCHEM (INDIA)  
AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.  
M: 9955556703  
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Ms.  
Rashi Kapoor, Mr. Akash Mishra and  
Mr. Zubin Singh, Adv. for UOI.  
M: 9891088658

12

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 864/2022

M/S ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Bansal and Mr. Rishabh  
Gupta, Adv.  
M: 971447472  
Email:  
rishabh.gupta@unitedandunited.com

versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.  
M: 9955556703  
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Ms.  
Rashi Kapoor, Mr. Akash Mishra and  
Mr. Zubin Singh, Adv. for UOI.  
M: 9891088658

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**  
**03.10.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has substantially argued the matter.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 submits that some



time may be granted to file the written submissions.

3. Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.2 submits that she may also be granted time to file the written submissions.
4. Accordingly, let the written submissions be filed by the parties within a period of two weeks, from today.
5. Re-notify on 26<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**OCTOBER 3, 2024/kr**